



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-61-PT

Date: 17 June 2003

Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Pre Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Order of: 17 June 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIROSLAV DERONJIĆ

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR RULE 65 *ter* (I) HEARING AND
STATUS CONFERENCE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Slobodan Cvijetić
Mr Slobodan Zečević

I, Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, pre-trial Judge in this case,

NOTING that the last Status Conference in the present case took place on 26 February 2003,

CONSIDERING that a number of outstanding issues in the present case require a hearing between the Judges of Trial Chamber II and the parties, pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* (I),

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 *bis* and 65 *ter*,

HEREBY ORDER

1. that a hearing pursuant to Rule 65 *ter* (I) shall be held on Tuesday 24 June, from 3 p.m. till 4 p.m. in the Office of Judge Schomburg, Presiding Judge of Trial Chamber II,
2. that a status conference shall be held on Thursday 26 June, at 10 a.m.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this seventeenth day of June 2003

At The Hague,

The Netherlands



Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]