



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-02-61-S
Date: 30 September 2003
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Wolfgang Schomburg, Presiding
Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Judge Carmel Agius
Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis
Order of: 30 September 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIROSLAV DERONJIĆ

ORDER APPOINTING A PRE-SENTENCING JUDGE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Slobodan Cvijetić
Mr Slobodan Zečević

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING that Judge Florence Mumba has been pre-trial Judge in the present case,

NOTING the Filing of Documents in Preparation for Status Conference, filed confidentially and under seal, consisting of a Plea Agreement, a Proposed Second Amended Indictment and a Factual Basis, filed by the Prosecution today ("Submission"), pursuant to Rule 62 *ter* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules"),

NOTING that during the Status Conference that was held today, the Trial Chamber entered a finding of guilt of the accused Miroslav Deronjić,

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 100 of the Rules,

HEREBY DESIGNATES Judge Florence Mumba as the pre-sentencing Judge in these proceedings.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this thirtieth day of September 2003

At The Hague,

The Netherlands


Wolfgang Schomburg
Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]