UNITED **NATIONS**

22 MARCH Zoy



International Tribunal for the

Case No.: IT-02-61-S

Prosecution of Persons

Date:

22 March 2004

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Original: English

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before:

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg, Presiding

Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba

Judge Carmel Agius

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

Order of:

22 March 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

MIROSLAV DERONJIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr Mark Harmon

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr Slobodan Cvijetić Mr Slobodan Zečević **TRIAL CHAMBER II** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

PURSUANT TO Rule 98 ter of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

HEREBY ORDERS the pronouncement of the judgement to be held on Tuesday, 30 March 2004 at 12.00, in Courtroom III as designated by the Registry.

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this twenty-second day of March 2004

At The Hague,

The Netherlands

Wolfgang Schomburg

Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]